

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

			F	RFQ No.:	2024-10-0986 NP-SVP	
				Date:	October 9, 2024	
ON						
Company Name						
Company Address Contact Person	· · ·					
	<u> </u>					
Contact No.	<u> </u>		 :			
Email Address	<u> </u>		26			
Company TIN						
PhilGEPS Reg. No). <u>:</u>					
Sir/Madam:						
expenses for the g	goods listed in Anne	x A. Failure to in	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	could be	cable taxes, and other incidental basis for non -compliance. Also, able.	
The second secon	e manufacturer, dis- notarized certification		the Philippines for g	oods list	ed in Annex A, please attach in your	
PhilGEPS Certific in accordance with Omnibus Sworn S	cate, latest Income ith the attached for statement (if previou	/Business Tax Re rmat marked as A sly submitted is un	eturn and a notarize nnex B. If awarded,	d or unn please s ificate o	rmit , PCAB License (if applicable), notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement submit immediately the duly notarized f Platinum Membership maybe er.	
1680 F.T. Benitez October 16, 2024	corner Malvar Sts., (Wednesday). Qua aluation. Please indi	Malate, Manila or otations submitted	email to: maaluz@c to different email add	dswd.go dress(es)	A Region -BAC Secretariat at 2nd Floor v.ph not later than 5:00 PM on as stated above shall not be Project using this format: [RFQ Number	
				Ad	Very Kuly yours, ARMAB. CALABIO Iministrative Officer V currentent Section Head	
Terms and Cond	litions:				*	
1. Award shall b	e made on per:	Item basis	x total quoted	price	lot basis	
125	_		ty (120) Calendar day	s		
 Services shat Place of Deli 	If be delivered on: N	lovember 27-28, 2024 iin Cavite, Laguna c				
5. Terms of Pay			nspection and accept	tance		
					dvice to Debit Account)	
Account Na Bank Name:				anch:	ımber :	
			s shall be charged a s	ervice fe		
	amages/Penalty:			-	the time specified above,	
	the amount of the liquidated damages shall be at least equal to one-tenth of one percent (0.001) of the cost of the unperformed portion for every day of delay shall be imposed. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated					
					tity may rescind or terminate	
				available	under the circumstances.	
27.45 (VIII.)	or goods please indicate brand, model and country of origin.					
	of discrepancy between unit cost and total cost, unit cost shall prevail. indicate warranty:					
10. NOTE: "P						
(P	hilGEPS). You may vis	it the PhilGEPS webs	site at www. philgeps.go	ov.ph to re	gister"	
IVI	rk Anthony A. Luz					
P	rocurement Officer				Signature Over Printed Name	
Telefax:	5328-511 to 07 loc. 2	24052			(Supplier)	

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region

1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Governmen Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may visit the PHILGEPS RFQ No.: 2024-10-0986 website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register Date: (should be filled up by supplier) Company Name NP-SVP MOP: Company Address Contact Person Contact No. **Email Address** Company TIN PhilGEPS Reg. No. Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the statement of compliance either Item Qty. Unit Unit Cost Total Cost No. "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance" **Bus Rental** Activity: Bus Rental for the Conduct of Staff Development and Year-End Regional General 1 8 units Assembly Preferred location: Venue within Cavite, Laguna, or Batangas Date of Activity: November 27-28, 2024 Inclusion: 49-Seater Airconditioned Passenger Bus Rental is inclusive of gas, toll-fee, driver's fee, driver's meal, parking fees and other miscellaneous e g. lodging/accommodation, insurance Passenger Pick-up Date: November 27, 2024; 8:00AM Pick-up point: DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA (1680 F.T. Benitez cor. Malvar St. Malate, Manila) Drop-off point: Venue within Cavite, Laguna, or Batangas Passenger Pick-up Date: November 28, 2024, 11:00AM Pick-up point: Venue within Cavite, Laguna, or Batangas Drop-off point: DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA (1680 F.T. Benitez cor. Malvar St. Malate, Manila) ***Nothing follows*** Contact Person: Nicolle H. Saplala, AO II/HRMDD Contact Number: 09354487632 TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT Two Hundred Forty Pesos Only (Php 240,000.00) Note: Please specify brand model/origin PAGE 1 OF 1

PURPOSE:

Bus Rental for the Conduct of Staff Development and Year-End Regional General Assembly

PR No.:

2024-10-0986

(Signature over printed name)

VAT Non-VAT